# AGENDA South Carolina Board of Pyrotechnic Safety Meeting July 14, 2015 at 10:00 a.m. South Carolina Fire Academy Denny Auditorium (Building 5) 141 Monticello Trail Columbia, South Carolina

### 1. Call to Order

## 2. Statement of Public Notice

Public notice of this meeting was properly posted at the S. C. Board of Pyrotechnic Safety Office, 141 Monticello Trail and provided to all requesting persons, organizations, and news media in compliance with Section 30-4-80 of the South Carolina Freedom of Information Act.

## 3. Introduction of Board Members and Guests

South Carolina Board of Pyrotechnic Safety						
David Tafaoa	Rodney Wyndham		Michael Solomon		Kelly Campsen	
Member (Law)	Member (Retail)		Member (Wholesale)		Member (Public)	
Josh Spencer	Ann Graham		Vacant			
Member (Public)	Member (Fire)		Member (Public)			

## 4. Election of Chairman and Vice Chairman

## 5. Approval of Agenda

6. Approval of April 3, 2013 Board Meeting Minutes

## 7. Management Report –

- a. OSFM Policies & Procedures on Inspection of Fireworks Facilities -S.C. State Fire Marshal Robert O. Polk
- b. Status of Fireworks Licensing & Permitting –
  S.C. Board of Pyrotechnic Safety Board Administrator Ray Hoshall
- c. Status of Fire Marshal Rules & Regulations and 2015 ICC Code Adoption S.C. Office of State Fire Marshal Chief Engineer David Blackwell

## 8. New Business –

a. Email from Mr. Mike Solomon, Fireworks Over America

## 9. Public Comments –

b. Mr. Tom Elliott, Fireworks Association of South Carolina

## 10. Adjournment

## Wi-Fi Access Notice

Wi-Fi access is available Select – GUEST - SECURE Password – summer2015